Akamai Technologies, Inc.
Revenue Reporting Adjustment
December 31, 2015, 2014 and 2013

We have adjusted the categorization of our revenue solution categories. Certain of our services that were previously included in Media Delivery Solutions are now presented in
Performance and Security Solutions.  The impact of the revised presentation on our revenue solution categories for the historical periods presented below, is as follows:

Year Ended December 31, 2015 Year Ended December 31, 2014 Year Ended December 31, 2013
As

Reported Adj.
As

Revised
As

Reported Adj.
As

Revised
As

Reported Adj.
As

Revised
Performance and Security
Solutions $1,049,732 $ 108,549 $1,158,281 $ 899,232 $ 104,341 $1,003,573 $ 697,825 $ 94,905 $ 792,730
Media Delivery Solutions 977,369 (108,549) 868,820 917,407 (104,341) 813,066 760,550 (94,905) 665,645
Services and Support
Solutions 170,347 — 170,347 147,235 — 147,235 117,418 — 117,418
Advertising Decision
Solutions and other — — — — — — 2,129 — 2,129

Total revenue $2,197,448 $ — $2,197,448 $1,963,874 $ — $1,963,874 $1,577,922 $ — $1,577,922

Three Months Ended
March 31, 2015

Three Months Ended
June 30, 2015

Three Months Ended
September 30, 2015

Three Months Ended
December 31, 2015

As
Reported Adj.

As
Revised

As
Reported Adj.

As
Revised

As
Reported Adj.

As
Revised

As
Reported Adj.

As
Revised

Performance and Security
Solutions $ 244,982 $ 26,977 $ 271,959 $ 256,039 $ 26,352 $ 282,391 $ 262,696 $ 26,350 $ 289,046 $ 286,015 $ 28,870 $ 314,885
Media Delivery Solutions 241,842 (26,977) 214,865 243,503 (26,352) 217,151 244,887 (26,350) 218,537 247,137 (28,870) 218,267
Services and Support
Solutions 39,712 — 39,712 41,181 — 41,181 43,447 — 43,447 46,007 — 46,007

Total revenue $ 526,536 $ — $ 526,536 $ 540,723 $ — $ 540,723 $ 551,030 $ — $ 551,030 $ 579,159 $ — $ 579,159

Three Months Ended
March 31, 2014

Three Months Ended
June 30, 2014

Three Months Ended
September 30, 2014

Three Months Ended
December 31, 2014

As
Reported Adj.

As
Revised

As
Reported Adj.

As
Revised

As
Reported Adj.

As
Revised

As
Reported Adj.

As
Revised

Performance and Security
Solutions $ 202,179 $ 26,220 $ 228,399 $ 222,162 $ 25,539 $ 247,701 $ 229,204 $ 25,362 $ 254,566 $ 245,687 $ 27,220 $ 272,907
Media Delivery Solutions 215,889 (26,220) 189,669 217,600 (25,539) 192,061 232,368 (25,362) 207,006 251,550 (27,220) 224,330
Services and Support
Solutions 35,434 — 35,434 36,273 — 36,273 36,470 — 36,470 39,058 — 39,058

Total revenue $ 453,502 $ — $ 453,502 $ 476,035 $ — $ 476,035 $ 498,042 $ — $ 498,042 $ 536,295 $ — $ 536,295

	Revenue Reporting Adjustment